

February 8, 2018

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 WPUC 12FEB'18AM10:55

Re: Blitz Ventures LLC

Electric Load Aggregation Application Form

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an **Application for Electric Broker License** for our client, **Electric Load Aggregation Application Form**. Once the application has been processed, please forward evidence of approval to the mailing address on the application. If there is any issue, or if you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you,

CT Corporation-Licensing 140 Grand Street, Suite 300 White Plains, NY 10601 service@licenselogix.com ct@licenselogix.com (800) 292-0909



New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 603-271-2431 www.puc.nh.gov

Electric Aggregator Registration Puc 2006.02 Rev. 1/23/2018 Page 1 of 3

Electric Load Aggregation Application Form

This form may be used to: (1) apply for initial registration as an electric load aggregator in New Hampshire, (2) apply for renewal of registration as an electric load aggregator in New Hampshire, and (3) notify the Commission of any changes to information in a previously-filed electric aggregator application form. This form is provided as a convenience for filing only; you are required to provide all information specified under Puc 2006.02 when applying for initial or renewal registration as an electric aggregator, but you are not required to use this form when doing so. File an original, signed application by U.S. Mail, overnight express, or hand delivery.

The Later		Applicant's General Information
Puc 2006.02(a)	Legal Name	Dit- Ventures II C
	Trade Name (d/b/a) (if applicable)	Blitz Ventures LLC
Puc 2006.02(b)	Business Mailing Address	PO Box 2813, El Segundo, CA 90245
	Telephone Number	424-372-1995
	E-Mail Address	info@blitzenergyco.com
	Website Address (if applicable)	www.blitzenergyco.com
Puc 2006.02(c)	Provide the name(s), title(s), b	susiness address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant, if an a principal(s),1 if the applicant is anything other than an individual. Use additional sheets
	Name	Jennifer Pulliam
	Title	President
	Business Mailing Address	1240 Rosecrans Avenue, Manhattan Beach, CA, 90266
	Telephone Number	424-372-1995
	E-Mail Address	Jennifer.Pulliam@blitzenergyco.com
	Name	
	Title	
	Business Mailing Address	
	Telephone Number	
	Email Address	
	Name	The second secon
	Title	
	Business Mailing Address	
	Telephone Number	
	E-Mail Address	

^{1 &}quot;Principals" means, for a corporation, any of its officers, directors, or controlling shareholders, for a limited liability company, any of its managers or controlling members, for a partnership, any of its general partners, and for any other business entity, any of its personnel exercising executive functions and any of its controlling equity owners.



New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 603-271-2431 www.puc.nh.gov

		Customer Service Contact
Puc 2006.02(d)	Name	Jennifer Pulliam
	Title	President
	Telephone Number	424-372-1995
	Toll-Free Telephone Number (if available)	888-743-1870
	E-Mail Address	Jennifer.Pulliam@blitzenergyco.com

		Customer Complaints Contact
Puc 2006.02(e)(1)	Name	Jennifer Pulliam
	Title	PRESIDENT
	Business Mailing Address	PO Box 2813, El Segundo, CA 90245
	Telephone Number	424-372-1995
	E-Mail Address	Jennifer.Pulliam@blitzenergyco.com

		Regulatory Compliance Matters Contact
Puc 2006.02(e)(2)	Name	Jennifer Pulliam
	Title	PRESIDENT
	Business Mailing Address	PO Box 2813, El Segundo, CA 90245
	Telephone Number	424-372-1995
	E-Mail Address	Jennifer.Pulliam@blitzenergyco.com

	C	ommission Assessment Payments Contact
Puc 2006.02(e)(3)	Name	Jennifer Pulliam
	Title	PRESIDENT
	Business Mailing Address	PO Box 2813, El Segundo, CA 90245
	Telephone Number	424-372-1995
	E-Mail Address	Jennifer.Pulliam@blitzenergyco.com

	Separate Attachments: Business Authority and Trade Name
Puc 2006.02(f)	Provide, as a separate attachment, evidence of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the New Hampshire secretary of state by submitting either of the following: (1) a recent printout of the applicant's listing on the N.H. Secretary of State website with the status "In Good Standing" or words of similar import; or (2) a copy of a certificate from the N.H. Secretary of State's office stating that the applicant is authorized to do business in New Hampshire.
Puc 2006.02(g)	Provide, as a separate attachment, evidence of the applicant's registration of the trade name, if any, to be used by the applicant in New Hampshire from the New Hampshire secretary of state by submitting either of the following: (1) a recent printout of the applicant's trade name on the N.H. Secretary of State website with the status "Active" and indicating that the trade name is owned by the applicant; or (2) a copy of a certificate from the N.H. Secretary of State's office indicating that the applicant has registered as doing business under the trade name.





New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 603-271-2431 www.puc.nh.gov

	Statements Regarding Applicant and its Principals	
	Please respond to each of the following questions with either "Yes" or "No."	
Puc 2006.02(h)(1)	Has applicant or any of its principals ever been convicted of any felony that has not been annulled by a court?	No
Puc 2006.02(h)(2)	Has applicant or any of its principals, within the 10 years immediately prior to application, had any civil, criminal, or regulatory sanctions or penalties imposed against it, him, or her pursuant to any state or federal consumer protection law or regulation?	No
Puc 2006.02(h)(3)	Has applicant or any of its principals, within the 10 years immediately prior to application, settled any civil, criminal, or regulatory investigation or complaint involving any state or federal consumer protection law or regulation?	No
Puc 2006.02(h)(4)	Is applicant or any of its principals currently the subject of any pending civil, criminal, or regulatory investigation or complaint involving any state or federal consumer protection law or regulation?	No
Puc 2006.02(h)(5)	Has applicant or any of its principals been denied authorization to provide competitive electricity supply service or electric aggregation service in any other state or jurisdiction?	No
	If an affirmative answer is provided to any item above, then provide a detailed explanation of the occurrence and the related circumstances. Use additional sheets as needed.	
	Other States	SECTION
Puc 2006.02(i)	Please list other states or jurisdictions in which the applicant currently conducts business relating to the aggregation of electric customers.	N/A
	Statement Regarding Supplier Representation	
Puc 2006.02(j)	Please respond to the following question with either "Yes" or "No." Is the applicant representing any supplier interest?	No
	If the response to the preceding question is "Yes," please list the supplier(s) represented. Use additioneeded.	onal sheets if

	Expected Marketing Start Date	
Puc 2006.02(k)	Provide the date upon which the applicant expects to commence marketing its services to customers in New Hampshire.	3/1/2018 Date

	Attestation and Signature	
Puc 2006.02(I) and (m)	BY SIGNING BELOW, THE APPLICANT REPRESENTATIVE CERTIFIES THAT IT HAS THE AUTHORITY TO FILE THE APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF THE AGGREGATOR AND ATTESTS THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE APPLICATION ARE TRUTHFUL, ACCURATE, AND COMPLETE. Signature of the applicant of its authorized representative Name: Jennifer Pulliam Title: President	1/22/2018 Date

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

OF

BLITZ VENTURES LLC

This is to certify that BLITZ VENTURES LLC is registered in this office as a Delaware Limited Liability Company to transact business in New Hampshire on 12/21/2017 3:55:00 PM.

Business ID: 782268



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 21st day of December A.D. 2017.

William M. Gardner

Secretary of State

State of New Hampshire

Filing fee: \$100.00 Use black print or type. Date Filed: 12/21/2017 03:55:00 PM
Effective Date: 12/21/2017 03:55:00 PM
Filing #: 3679428 Pages: 3
Business ID: 782268
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State
State of New Hampshire

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of th undersigned hereby applies for registration submits the following statement:	e New Hampshir on to transact but	e Limited Liability Compa siness in New Hampshire	ny laws, the and for tha	a t purpose
FIRST: The name of the limited liability of	annani la Billa l	Ventures II C		12
Pires 1: The hame of the limited liability of	ompany is once	Vaniores LLC		
SECOND: The name which it proposes t	o register and do	business in New Hamps	hire is	
Princ	Ipal Business I	nformation:		
Principal Office Address: 1240 Roseco	ens Ave.	Manhattan Beach	CA	90266
(no. & street)		(city/town)	(state)	(zip code)
Principal Mailing Address (if different):	(no. & street)	(city/town)	(state)	(zip code)
Business Phone: Business Email: Shelley. Ju. S Please check if you would prefer to THIRD: It is formed under the laws of	to receive the co	urtesy Annual Report Ren	- 0	
FOURTH: The date of its formation is	November 15, 2	017	**	
FIFTH: Describe the nature of the busine	ass or purposes t	o be conducted or promo	ted in New	Hampshire
(and if known, list the NAICS Code and S				
SIXTH: The name of its registered agent CT Corporation System	in New Hamps	n <u>ire</u> is:		
The complete address of its registered of	fice IN NEW HAI	MPSHIRE (agent's busine	ss address) ls:
9 Capitol Street		Concord	NH	03301_
(no. & street)		(city/lown)	(etate) .	(zip code)

*Signature:	Servole Alhelian
Print or type name:	
Title:	President and Secretary
Date signed:	12-20-17
Complete address of person signing:	1240 Rosecrans Ave., Suite 600
	Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

Note: The sale or offer for sale of membership interests of the limited liability company will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-B). The membership interests of the limited liability company: 1) have been registered or when offered will be registered under RSA 421-B; 2) are exempted or when offered will be exempted under RSA 421-B; 3) are or will be offered in a transaction exempted from registration under RSA 421-B; 4) are not securities under RSA 421-B; OR 5) are federal covered securities under RSA 421-B. The statement above shall not by itself constitute a registration or a notice of exemption from registration of securities within the meaning of sections 448 and 481(i)(3) of the United States Internal Revenue Code and the regulation promulgated thereunder.

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mailing Address - Corporation Division, NH Dept. of State, 107 N Main St, Rm 204, Concord, NH 03301-4889 Physical Location - State House Annex, 3rd Floor, Rm 317, 25 Capitol St, Concord, NH

Page 2 of 2

Form FLLC-1 (7/2016)

Shall be executed on behalf of the foreign limited liability company by a person with authority to do so under the laws of the state or other jurisdiction of its formation, or, if the foreign limited liability company is in the hands of a receiver, executor, or other court appointed fiduciary, trustee, or other fiduciary, it must be signed by that fiduciary.



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "BLITZ VENTURES LLC" IS DULY FORMED
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND
HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS
OF THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

6598259 8300 SR# 20177179984

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ARTON M. Bullioth, Secondary of State

Authentication: 203607069

Date: 11-20-17



State of New Hampshire Department of State



12/22/2017 1:38:22 PM

Sulloway & Hollis, P.L.L.C. 9 Capitol Street Concord, NH, 03301, USA

Enclosed is the acknowledgment copy of your creation filing. It acknowledges this office's receipt and filing of your documents.

This business is required to file an annual report and pay a \$100.00 filing fee annually due by April 1st of each year. Reports filed after the due date will be assessed a late fee of \$50.00. As a courtesy our office will send a reminder notice in January of each year by mail or email. Annual reports may be filed on-line or downloaded from our website at https://guickstart.sos.nh.gov/online.

If you are unable to obtain a report through our website, you should contact this office to request one. Please Note: It is the responsibility of this business to obtain a report and submit for filing prior to April 1st of each year.

Businesses that do not file their annual reports and/or fees will be administratively dissolved or suspended.

Please Note: A benefit corporation must also prepare an annual benefit report 120 days following the end of the fiscal year, please refer to RSA 293-C:12 & RSA 293-C:13.

Should you have any questions, you may contact this office at the phone number or email address below. Please reference your Business ID Number when contacting our office.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs.

Sincerely, Corporation Division

Business ID: 782268 Filing No: 3679428

Puc 3006.02 Form for Initial and Renewal Registration of Aggregators.

- (a) The registration application required by Puc 3003.04(a) and Puc 3003.05(b) shall include the following:
- (1) The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state;

Blitz Ventures LLC.

(2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable;

1240 Rosecrans Avenue, Manhattan Beach, CA, 90266 (424) 372 – 1995

Info@blitzenergyco.com
www.blitzenergyco.com

(3) The name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s) if anything other than an individual;

Jennifer Pulliam President 1240 Rosecrans Avenue, Manhattan Beach, CA, 90266 (424) 372 – 1995 Jennifer.Pulliam@blitzenergyco.com

(4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and e-mail address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available;

Jennifer Pulliam
President
1240 Rosecrans Avenue, Manhattan Beach, CA, 90266
(424) 372 – 1995
888-743-1870
Jennifer.Pulliam@blitzenergyco.com

(5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state, if anything other than an individual;

Please see Attachment A

- (6) A list of CNGSs in New Hampshire through which the applicant intends to provide service;
 - Agera Energy LLC

- Direct Energy Business Marketing, LLC
- Energy Express d/b/a Metromedia Energy, Inc.
- · Global Montello Group Corp.
- Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
- Sprague Operating Resources, LLC
- (7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest, or a listing of any supplier interest(s) the applicant intends to represent; and

Blitz Ventures LLC operates as an independent broker, and as such, does not represent any supplier interests.

(8) Payment of the required filing fee; and

A check for \$250 is enclosed.

(9) The signature of the applicant or its representative.

Name: Jennifer Pulliam

Title: President

Signature:_

ATTACHMENT A - CERTIFICATE FROM SECRETARY OF STATE

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

OF

BLITZ VENTURES LLC

This is to certify that BLITZ VENTURES LLC is registered in this office as a Delaware Limited Liability Company to transact business in New Hampshire on 12/21/2017 3:55:00 PM.

Business ID: 782265

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,
I heroto set my hand and cause to be affixed
the Seal of the State of New Hampshire,

William M. Gerdner Scientists of State

State of New Hampshire

Filing fee: \$100.00 Use black print or type. Pited
Date Filed: 1322/2027 01:35:00 PM
Effective Date: 1323/2027 01:35:00 PM
Files: 1,50943E Page 1
Bookers ID -7622/6
William M. Oechee
Serviury of Base
State of New Hampelyne

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

most. The name of the fi	mited liability company is Biltz	Variables CCC		
SECOND: The name which	h it proposes to register and d	o business in New Hamps	hire is	
Biltz Ventures LLC				
				`
	Principal Business I	information:		
Principal Office Address:	1240 Rosectens Ave.	Manhettan Boach	CA	90266
	(rm. & skeet) .	(ally/lawn)	(meson)	(alp cods
Principal Mailing Address	(If different):	(c/b/liswn)	(9(1)(9))	čalo pode
Business Phone:		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	0	957
Business Emplis Shed	ley. Juskiewicz	2. a Vistaener	qu. co	m
Comment Cilien.			J 4	
_ ✓ Please check if you	would prefer to receive the co	urlesy Annual Report Re	minder by a	mail.
- A-			minder by a	mail.
- A-	the laws of Delaw		minder by e	mail.
THIRD: it is formed under	the laws of Delaw	are	minder by a	mail.
THIRD: it is formed under		are	minder by a	mail.
THIRD: it is formed under FOURTH: The data of its f	the laws of	are	-	•
THIRD: it is formed under FOURTH: The data of its f FIFTH: Describe the natur	the laws of Delaw formation is November 15, 2 to of the business or purposes	1017to he conducted or promo	sted in New	•
THIRD: it is formed under FOURTH: The data of its f FIFTH: Describe the natur	the laws of	1017to he conducted or promo	sted in New	•
THIRD: it is formed under FOURTH: The data of its f FIFTH: Describe the natur	the laws of Delaw formation is November 15, 2 to of the business or purposes	1017to he conducted or promo	sted in New	•
THIRD: it is formed under FOURTH: The data of its f FIFTH: Describe the natur	the laws of Delaw formation is November 15, 2 to of the business or purposes	1017to he conducted or promo	sted in New	•
THIRD: it is formed under FOURTH: The data of its f FIFTH: Describe the natur	the laws of Delaw formation is November 15, 2 to of the business or purposes	1017to he conducted or promo	sted in New	•
THIRD: it is formed under FOURTH: The date of its f	the laws of Delpw Johnston Is November 15, 2 of the business or purposes S Code and Sub Code): Energy	are 2017 to be conducted or premi gy and anergy-related act	sted in New	•
THIRD: it is formed under FOURTH: The date of its f FIFTH: Describe the nature and if known, list the NAIC SEXTH: The name of its re-	the laws of Delaw formation is November 15, 2 to of the business or purposes	are 2017 to be conducted or premi gy and anergy-related act	sted in New	•
THIRD: it is formed under FOURTH: The date of its f FIFTH: Describe the nature (and if known, list the NAIC SEXTH: The name of its re- CT Corporation System	the laws of Delaw tonnation is November 15, 2 of the business or purposes is Code and Sub Code): Energies Code and Sub Cod	are 2017 to be conducted ar promoty and anarry related act	sted in New Syllies.	Hampshire
THIRD: it is formed under FOURTH: The date of its f FIFTH: Describe the nature (and if known, list the NAIC SEXTH: The name of its re- CT Corporation System	the laws of Delpw Johnston Is November 15, 2 of the business or purposes S Code and Sub Code): Energy	are 2017 to be conducted ar promoty and anarry related act	sted in New Syllies.	Hampshire

Page 1 of 2

Fem FU.C-1

"Signature; Print or type name:	James Pullan
Title: Date signed:	President and Socretary
Complete address of person signing:	1240 Reservins Ave., Suite 800 Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

Note: The sale or offer for sale of membership interests of the limited liability company will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-8). The membership interests of the limited liability company: 1) have been registered or when offered will be registered under RSA 421-8; 2) are to exempted or when offered will be exceeded under RSA 421-8; 3) are not be offered under RSA 421-8; OR 5) are federal downed securities under RSA 421-8; All 18; All 18; OR 5) are federal downed securities under RSA 421-8. The statement above shall not by itself constitute a registration or a notice of exemption from registration of securities within the meaning of sections 448 and 451(3)(3) of the United States Internal Revenue Code and the regulation promulgated thereunder.

Shall be executed on behalf of the Streign limited liability company by a parson with authority to do so under the laws of the state or other jurisdiction of its formation, or, if the freign limited Sability company is in the hands of a receiver, executor, or other court appointed fiduciary, trustee, or other fiduciary, it must be signed by that fiduciary.

DISCLAIMER: All documents fied with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for

Mailing Address - Corporation Division, NH Dept. of State, 107 N Main St. Rm 264, Concord, NH 63301-4889

Page 2 of 2

Form PLLC-1 (7/2016)



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELANARE, DO REFERT CERTIFY "BLITE VENTURES LLC" IS DULY FORMED CHUER THE LANS OF THE STRIK OF DELAMANE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THEMTIETH DAY OF HOVEMER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ARMIAL TAXES HAVE BEEN

6598259 8300



State of New Hampshire Department of State



12/22/2017 1:38:22 PM

Sulloway & Hollis, P.L.L.C. 9 Capital Street Concord, NH, 03301, USA

Enclosed is the acknowledgment copy of your creation filing, it acknowledges this office's receipt and filing of your

This business is required to file an ansual report and pay a \$100.00 filing for annually due by April 1st of each year. Reports filed after the due date will be assessed a lace fee of \$50.00. As a courtegy our office will send a reminder notice in January of each year by mail or email. Annual reports may be filed on-line or downloaded from our website at https://eurickstort.aos.ah.gov/unline.

If you are unable to obtain a report through our website, you should contact this office to request one. Please Note: It is the responsibility of this business to obtain a report and submit for filing prior to April 1st of each year.

Businesses that do not file their annual reports and/or fees will be administratively dissolved or suspended.

Please Note: A benefit corporation must also prepare an annual banefit report 120 days following the end of the fiscal year, please refer to RSA 293-C:12 & RSA 293-C:13.

Should you have any questions, you may contact this office at the phone number or email address below. Please reference your Business ID Number when contacting our office.

Please visit our website for helpful information regarding all your business needs.

Sincerely, Corporation Division

Business ID: 782268 Filing No: 3679428